
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300062

PWS Name

HORACE PORTER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

3 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

797

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

10 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/27 - 12/31/29 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300062

PWS Name

HORACE PORTER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

3 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

797

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

001 A WING 2ND FLOOR 2A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

002 A WING 1ST FLOOR 2A

003 B WING NEAR 
BATHROOM

2A

004 B WING NEAR RM B300 2A

005 NEAR MAIN OFFICE 2A

006 D WING NEAR MENS RM 2A

007 D WING NEAR WOMENS 2A

008 KITCHEN SINK 2A

009 F WING LIFESKILLS 2A

010 F WING NEAR RM701 2A

011 MAIN OFFICE BATHROOM Y 2A

012 WELL 1 ENTRY PT  P

013 WELL 2 ENTRY PT  P

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL #1  A10155 WELL #1

2 WELL #2  A11007 WELL #2

47894 ATMOSPHERIC STORAGE

Job Title

Superintendent

Organization

Columbia Board of Education

Email Address

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

Mailing Address Line One

3 Schoolhouse Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mrs. Barbara Wilson

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300062

PWS Name

HORACE PORTER SCHOOL

Local Address (where applicable)

3 SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

797

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Email Address

bwilson@hwporter.org

Business Phone

860-228-8590

Fax

860-228-8592

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 3Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300182

PWS Name

COLUMBIA FORD

Local Address (where applicable)

234 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

95

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/27 - 12/31/29 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300182

PWS Name

COLUMBIA FORD

Local Address (where applicable)

234 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

95

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2026

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

KITCHEN01 KITCHEN Y 1A Y Y

SERV01 SERVICE SINK Y 1A

SERV02 SERVICE BATHROOM Y 1A

SHOW01 LADIES ROOM Y 1A

SHOW02 MENS ROOM Y 1A

UPSTAIRS01 CONF ROOM SINK Y 1A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

BS01 STORAGE TANK  A

2 WELL  A10156 WELL

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job TitleOrganization

Columbia Ford

Email Address

hkrohn@columbiaford.com

Zip Code

06260

State

CT

City

Putnam

Business Phone

860-228-2886

Fax

860-228-4443

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-213-9012

Extension

128 

Mailing Address Line One

157 Providence Turnpike

Mailing Address Line Two

P.O. Box 643

Name

Mr. Hogan Krohn

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0300182

PWS Name

COLUMBIA FORD

Local Address (where applicable)

234 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

95

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact, Owner

Job TitleOrganization

Columbia Ford

Email Address

cgates@columbiaford.com

Zip Code

06256

State

CT

City

North Windham

Business Phone

860-228-2883

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

PO Box 130

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Craig Gates

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0301152

PWS Name

EASTCONN COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

14 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

60

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/28 6/1-9/30

1/1/29 - 12/31/31 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterNitrate  (1040)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrite  (1041)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0301152

PWS Name

EASTCONN COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

14 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

60

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHELMING, TRAVIS CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

EVC001 #1 GIRLS RM SINK Y 2A

EVC002 #1 BOYS RM SINK Y 2A

EVC003 #2 BOYS RM SINK Y 2A

EVC004 KITCHEN SINK Y 2A

EVC005 FACULTY LOUNGE SINK Y 2A Y

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL #1  A10157 WELL #1

Job Title

Facilities Director

Organization

Eastconn

Email Address

sbrodeur@eastconn.org

Zip Code

06247

State

CT

City

Hampton

Business Phone

860-455-0707

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

376 Hartford Turnpike

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Shawn Brodeur

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0301152

PWS Name

EASTCONN COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

14 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

60

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job TitleOrganization

Eastconn

Email Address

scole@eastconn.org

Zip Code

06247

State

CT

City

Hampton

Business Phone

860-455-1543

Fax

860-455-0691

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

376 Hartford Turnpike

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Spencer Cole

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309013

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #1

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

10 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate, Total Alkalinity, T  (WQP8)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309013

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #1

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate, Total Alkalinity, T  (WQP8)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  3.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309013

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #1

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 1/21/2024

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

SUBMIT LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE CERTIFICATE 3/31/2026

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 6/1/2024

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.2 PH       4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2023

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )pH Maximum:  7.8 PH       4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

TP1SYS1 QUALITY SINK/BATH Y NA

TP2SYS1 POST PH TREATMENT Y NA

TP3SYS1 CNC SINK Y NA

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309013

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #1

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 46744)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVCOSSETTE, EVAN J CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR IN TRAINING

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

TP4SYS1 BULLARD TRAINING Y NA

TP5SYS1 SINK FILTER Y NA

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A10158 WELL 1                                  

46744 TREATMENT PLANT

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

Maintenance Manager

Organization

Columbia Manufacturing

Email Address

J.MacLean@CMIAviation.com

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Business Phone

860-228-2259

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

235 

Mailing Address Line One

165 Route 66 East

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Justin Maclean

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309073

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #2

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66 EAST

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

155

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

10 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate and Total Alkalinity  (WQP9)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Page 14Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309073

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #2

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66 EAST

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

155

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 6/1/2021

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Maximum:  3.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 6/1/2024

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.2 PH       4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2019

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 15Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309073

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #2

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66 EAST

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

155

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 1/21/2024

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

SUBMIT LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE CERTIFICATE 3/31/2026

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )pH Maximum:  7.8 PH       4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2019

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 61476)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IVCOSSETTE, EVAN J CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR IN TRAINING

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

TP1SYS2 TOOL ROOM Y NA

TP2SYS2 MAIN ENTRANCE Y NA

TP3SYS2 HEAT TREAT Y NA

TP4SYS2 RECEIVING Y NA

TP5SYS2 SHEET METAL Y NA

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL #2  A10729 WELL #2

61476 TREATMENT PLANT

Job Title

Maintenance Manager

Organization

Columbia Manufacturing

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Mailing Address Line One

165 Route 66 East

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Justin Maclean

Page 16Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309073

PWS Name

COLUMBIA MANUFACTURING - WELL #2

Local Address (where applicable)

165 ROUTE 66 EAST

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

155

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Email Address

J.MacLean@CMIAviation.com

06237CTColumbia

Business Phone

860-228-2259

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

235 

165 Route 66 East

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 17Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309093

PWS Name

BAPTIST FELLOWSHIP CHURCH

Local Address (where applicable)

195 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

48

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30

1/1/28 - 12/31/30 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

Page 18Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309093

PWS Name

BAPTIST FELLOWSHIP CHURCH

Local Address (where applicable)

195 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

48

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 6/13/2021

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIHARKINS, STUART A. CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIIWITTENZELLNER, ROBERT ASSIGNED OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

BFC01 WATER FOUNTAIN Y 1A Y

BFC02 BOYS SINK Y 1A Y

BFC03 GIRLS SINK Y 1A Y

BFC04 STAFF SINK - NURSERY Y 1A Y

BFC05 STAFF SINK - K RM Y 1A Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 2  A59114 WELL 2

Job Title

Chairman of Deacons

Organization

Baptist Fellowship Church

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Mailing Address Line One

195 Route 6

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Roy W. Lawrence

Page 19Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309093

PWS Name

BAPTIST FELLOWSHIP CHURCH

Local Address (where applicable)

195 ROUTE 6

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

48

Residential

1

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Email Address

roysallylawrence@sbcglobal.net

06237CTColumbia

Business Phone

860-228-0102

Fax Mobile Phone

860-967-9024

Emergency Phone

860-295-1694

Extension

    

195 Route 6

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Treasurer

Organization

Baptist Fellowship Church

Email Address

bptfellowship@gmail.com

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Business Phone

860-933-1044

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

195 Route 6

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Sandra Caldwell

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 20Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309133

PWS Name

DISCOVERY ZONE LEARNING CNTR COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

2 ORLANDO DRIVE

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

189

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

5 routine (RT) per yearLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterNitrate  (1040)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrite  (1041)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 Complete

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per yearDi(2-Ethylhexyl) - Phthalate  (2039)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 Complete

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309133

PWS Name

DISCOVERY ZONE LEARNING CNTR COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

2 ORLANDO DRIVE

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

189

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2028

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

B1 BATH 1 Y 3A

B2 BATH 2 Y 3A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

K1 KITCHEN TAP Y 3A Y

R114 ROOM 114 Y 3A

R116 ROOM 116 Y 3A

R117 ROOM 117 Y 3A

R119 ROOM 119 Y 3A

R124 ROOM 124 Y 3A

R125 ROOM 125 Y 3A

R130 ROOM 130 Y 3A

TCRREPEAT TCR REPEAT LOCATION Y  A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A56552 WELL 1                                  

2 WELL 2  A56554 WELL 2
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0309133

PWS Name

DISCOVERY ZONE LEARNING CNTR COLUMBIA

Local Address (where applicable)

2 ORLANDO DRIVE

Classification

NTNC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

189

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           COLUMBIA

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IINIGRO, JR., VICTOR N. CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2026DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

6/30/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS INIGRO, SCOTT A. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS INIGRO, DAVID ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Owner

Organization

Discovery Zone Learning Center

Email Address

robin@dzlckids.org

Zip Code

06237

State

CT

City

Columbia

Business Phone

860-228-8885

Fax

860-228-2032

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-295-1151

Extension

860 

Mailing Address Line One

2 Orlando Dr

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Robin L. Green

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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